PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2929804

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRIS K LESER	03/03/2014
PHILIP A DRISKILL	02/14/2014
CHARLES T WALLACE	05/01/2014
JOHN B EULER	02/17/2014
JASON J PALADINO	05/29/2014
MILAN C MARAVICH	02/21/2014
DANIEL O DAVIS	02/10/2014
JEFFREY A MANN	03/25/2014
RANDY A BOWLDS	06/02/2014
SVETLANA I CONTRADA	02/28/2014
DAVID DEZHOU SUN	02/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BERRY PLASTICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	101 OAKLEY STREET
City:	EVANSVILLE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47710

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14063252

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-231-7360
Email: ktaylor@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: KAREN TAYLOR (BARNES & THORNBURG LLP)

Address Line 1: 11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5723-226769

PATENT
REEL: 033264 FRAME: 0274

502883207

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A REZEK
SIGNATURE:	/RAR/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2014
Total Attachments: 11	
source=Assign#page1.tif	
source=Assign#page2.tif	
source=Assign#page3.tif	
source=Assign#page4.tif	
source=Assign#page5.tif	
source=Assign#page6.tif	
source=Assign#page7.tif	
source=Assign#page8.tif	
source=Assign#page9.tif	
source=Assign#page10.tif	
source=Assign#page11.tif	

This document is being submitted for dual purposes		Attorney Docket No		
			OR UTILITY OR DESIGN / 76) AND ASSIGNMENT FO	
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC	MATERIAL FOR A	N INSULATED CONTAINER	Page of 11
G	ned inventor, I hereby d	Caribana chas		
This declaration i	is directed to: ched application, or	CT International Applicati	on No. 14/063,252	
The above-identit	fied application was ma	de or authorized to be mad	le by me.	
I believe that I an	n the original inventor o	r an original joint inventor	of a claimed invention in this applica	ation.
	Berry Plast			>
a <u>Delawa</u> 101 Oal	re kley Street, Evansville,		cinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"),	having a place of business at
is desirous of acq	pairing the entire right, N") and in and to any L	title, and interest in and to	o the above-referenced application at granted therefrom in the United State	nd any inventions disclosed therein s and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the f (including the righ Arrangements fro therefrom in the U	full and exclusive right i ht to claim priority unds in the application) and t	to the invention in the Uniter the terms of the Internati the terms of the Internati the entire right, title, and in titurial possessions and in t	Teiency of which is acknowledged, I teld States and its territorial possession tonal Convention and other relevant literest in and to any and all Letters Panny and all foreign countries and in an	is and in all foreign countries ntemational Treaties and itent which may be granted
to issue any and a same, for the sole granted, as fully a	If of said Letters Patent, use and benefit of ASS and entirely as the same tht to convey the interes	, when granted, to ASSIG? IGNEE, its successors and would have been held by t	ted States and its territorial possession VEE as the assignee of my entire right assigns, to the full end of the term for ne had this assignment and sale not be the undersigned has not executed, an	I, title, and interest in and to the ir which said Letters Patent may be een made and hereby covenants
testify in any lega continuation, subs Patent to be issued	l proceeding, cooperate stitute, renewal, and reis d to ASSIGNEE, make : and enforce proper prot	in every way possible in o sue applications, execute a all rightful oaths, and gene	entatives any facts known to me respendituining evidence, sign all lawful papall necessary assignment papers to causally do everything possible to aid ASN in the United States and its territorical	ers, execute all divisional, use any and all of the Letters SSIGNEE, its successors and
I hereby grant the in order to comply	attorney of record the p with the rules of the U	ower to insert on this assignited States Patent and Tra	gnment any further identification which demark Office for recordation of this	ch may be necessary or desirable assignment.
	edge that any willful fals ive (5) years, or both.	se statement made in this d	eclaration is punishable under 18 U.S	C.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR:	Chris K. Leser		
Signature;	11/2 Lanne	to faithful and the second of	Date: 3	13/14
STATE OF INCLU	na)		•
COUNTY OF $ ot M$	dê birh) SS:)	A 1 17 1	2.1
Acknowledged before	re me, a Notary Public in a	nd for said County and State.	this <u>SM</u> day of <u>MajON</u>	<i>WY</i>
Motary Public Signat	nore: My K.	II Josphew	Printed Name:	*
Ay Commission Ex	nires: Demons	Miller A X A V 7 A X A	County of Residence:	

AMY R. MORPHEW
Notary Public, State of Indiana
Vandersprigs County
Commission & 812154
My Commission Expires
December 03, 2017

My Commission Expires:

INDS02 1306593

PATENT REEL: 033264 FRAME: 0276

County of Residence:

This document is	being submitted	for dual	purposes

Aitomey Docket No.	5723-226769
Client Reference No	BP-395

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING

AN APPLICA	TION DATA SHÈET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR AN INSULATED CONTAINER Page 2 of 11
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:
United States	oted to: application, or Application or PCT International Application No. 14/063,252 October 25, 2013
The above-identified ap	oplication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the c	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application.
WHEREAS, Delaware	corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at
	treet, Evansville, Indiana 47710 4 the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein
	nd in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the full an (including the right to c Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to dexclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries laim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted. States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, substitutions, and renewals thereof.
to issue any and all of s same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and en	request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries aid Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the nd benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be tirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement
estify in any legal proc continuation, substitute Patent to be issued to A	ill communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will ceding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters SSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and afterce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all
	sey of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.
hereby acknowledge to of not more than five (5	nat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment) years, or both:
LEGAL NAME OF IN	EXENTOR: Philip A. Driskill
Signature: <u>///</u>	Date: Feb 14 8014
STATE OF INDIANA	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
COUNTY OF VOICE) SS:
Acknowledged before me,	a Notary Public in and for said County, and State, this day of CYMAY.
Notary Public SignatureX	MX / MOPPHEW -
vly Commission Expires:	Notary Public, State of Indiana : Vanderburght Court Residence: Computation & 612164
NDS02 1306593	My Commission Expires December 03, 2017

PATENT

REEL: 033264 FRAME: 0277

This document is be	ing submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	5723-226769 BP-395
COMBINED AN APPLICA	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1,63) I ATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1	FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN A .76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR	PPLICATION USING SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR A		Page 3 of 11
As the below-named is	iventor, I hereby declare that:		
☑ United State	ected to: application; or s Application or PCT International Application October 25, 2013	tion No. 14/063,252	
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be ma	ide by me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint invent	or of a claimed invention in this applicat	on.
	Berry Plastics Corporation		×
a <u>Delaware</u> 101 Oakley!	corporation (he Street, Eyansville, Indiana 47710	reinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), h	aving a place of business at
is desirous of acquirin	g the entire right, title, and interest in and nd in and to any Letters Patent that may be	to the above-referenced application and granted therefrom in the United States	any inventions disclosed therein and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the full as (including the right to Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	for good and valuable consideration, the sur id exclusive right to the invention in the Un- claim priority under the terms of the Internal application) and the entire right, title, and if I States and its territorial possessions and in substitutions, and renewals thereof.	ited States and its territorial possessions sional Convention and other relevant Int interest in and to any and all Letters Pate	and in all foreign countries crnational Treaties and out which may be granted
to issue any and all of s same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and er	request the Patent Office officials in the Un aid Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIG and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors an airely as the same would have been held by convey the interest herein assigned, and tha	NEE as the assignee of my entire right, d assigns, to the full end of the term for me had this assignment and sale not be	title, and interest in and to the which said Letters Patent may be an made and hereby covenants
testify in any legal proc continuation, substitute Patent to be issued to A	vill communicate to ASSIGNEE or its repre- seeding, cooperate in every way possible in , renewal, and reissue applications, execute .SSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and gen inforce proper protection for the INVENTIC	obtaining evidence, sign all lawful pape all necessary assignment papers to caus erally do everything possible to aid ASS	rs, execute all divisional, c any and all of the Letters IGNEE, its successors and
I hereby grant the attorning order to comply with	sey of record the power to insert on this ass the rules of the United States Patent and To	ignment any further identification which rademark Office for recordation of this a	may be necessary or desirable ssignment.
I hereby acknowledge t of not more than five (5	hat any willful false statement made in this) years, or both.	declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.	2, 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF IT	WENTOR: Charles T. Wa	illace	
Signature:		Date: <u>5/1/</u>	4
STATE OF INDIANA			
COUNTY OF Vandal	Y 00.	, a./	ŧ
	() a Notary Public in and for said County and State	thisday of	The state of the s
Notary Public Signatuk	my K. Whohu	Printed Name	AMY R. MORPHEW Notery Public, State of Indiana
My Commission Expires:	7,3 17	County of Persit & County	Vanderburgh County Commission # 612154 My Commission Expires December 03, 2017
INDS02 1306593		Winning.	DACAMER OF FALL

THE RESERVE OF THE RE	Access to the second second second	
This document is	being submitted f	or daal purposes

Attorney Docket No.	5723-226769	
Client Reference No.	BP-395	

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING

		SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND	ASSIGNMENT F	OR SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC	MATERIAL FOR AN INSULA	ATED CONTAINER	Page 4 of 11
	er . Es e e			
As the below-name	ed inventor, I hereby dec	clare that:		
his declaration is				
	hed application, or tates Application or PC	T International Application No.	14/063,252	·
filed on	October 25.	2013	1 1/0/2014/03	V
he above-identifi	ed application was made	e or authorized to be made by me.		
believe that I am	the original inventor or	an original joint inventor of a claime	d invention in this appl	cation.
WHEREAS,	Berry Plastic	s Corporation		у
Delawar	e ley Street, Evansville, Ir	corporation (hereinafter refe	rred to as "ASSIGNEE"	'), having a place of business at
s desirous of acqu	itring the entire right, ti I") and in and to any Le	tle, and interest in and to the above	referenced application efrom in the United Str	and any inventions disclosed therein ites and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the fi including the righ Arrangements from herefrom in the U	all and exclusive right to t to claim priority under a the application) and th	the invention in the United States at the terms of the International Conve e entire right, title, and interest in an torial possessions and in any and all	nd its territorial possessi ention and other relevan d to any and all Letters	t International Treaties and Patent which may be granted
o issue any and al ame, for the sole i ranted, as fully ar	l of said Letters Patent, a use and benefit of ASSII and entirely as the same w at to convey the interest	when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the: GNEE, its successors and assigns, to rould have been held by me had this	assignee of my entire rip the full end of the term assignment and sale no	for which said Letters Patent may be
estify in any legal ontinuation, subst atent to be issued	proceeding, cooperate i itute, renewal, and reiss to ASSIGNEE, make a	ASSIGNEE or its representatives an every way possible in obtaining even applications, execute all necessar il rightful oaths, and generally do evection for the INVENTION in the Un	idence, sign all lawful p y assignment papers to crything possible to aid	papers, execute all divisional, cause any and all of the Letters ASSIGNEE, its successors and
		ower to insert on this assignment any ited States Patent and Trademark Of		
hereby acknowled f not more than fi	dge that any willful falso ve (5) years, or both.	e statement made in this declaration	s punishable under 18 U	J.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
EGAL NAME (OF INVENTOR:	John B. Euler		
lignature:	1. 196	Animm	Date	2-17-14
TATE OF MICK	.ttl		**************************************	
OUNTY OF VA		\$ \$8:		
.cknowledged befor	e me, a Notary Public in an	d for said County and State, this	day of Februa	ary 3014
iotary Public Signat	we <u> 4my R. 7</u>	I lorohe J	Printed Name:	
ly Commission Exp	u		RPHEWinty of Residence	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	*****	AMY R. MO Notary Public, Sta Vanderbirgs	County	
NDS02 1306593		VEAL Commission My Commission December	n Expires 🐧	PATENT

PATENT

REEL: 033264 FRAME: 0279

This document is being submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	5723-226769 BP-395
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FO AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.74		
Title of POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR AN Invention		Page 5 of 11
As the below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application or PCT International Application filed on October 25, 2013		<u></u>
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made	by me.	:
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of	of a claimed invention in this applicati	on,
WHEREAS, Berry Plastics Corporation		
a Delaware corporation (hereis 101 Oakley Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710	nafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), b	aving a place of business at
is desirons of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to ("the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be gr in any and all foreign countries;	the above-referenced application and anted therefrom in the United States	any inventions disclosed therein and its territorial possessions and
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the suffic ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the Internation and the entire right, title, and into therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in an reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	d States and its territorial possessions and Convention and other relevant Interest in and to any and all Letters Pate	and in all foreign countries emational Treaties and out which may be granted
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNI same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and a granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that thin conflict herewith.	E as the assignee of my entire right, ssigns, to the full end of the term for a had this assignment and sale not bee	title, and interest in and to the which said Letters Patent may be an made and hereby covenants
Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its represent testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtainmation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and genera assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION foreign countries.	taining evidence, sign all lawful paper necessary assignment papers to cause Illy do everything possible to aid ASS	rs, excepte all divisional, e any and all of the Letters IGNEE, its successors and
hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assign in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trad-	ment any further identification which emark Office for recordation of this a	may be necessary or desirable ssignment.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this decord more than five (5) years, or both.	claration is punishable under 18 U.S.C	C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Jason J. Paladine	3	
Signature: Jana J	Date: 5/29	114
STATE OF THIS LANGE.		7
COUNTY OF VALVAGA OUT) SS:		
cknowledged before me, a Ngitary Public in And for said County and State, th	is <u>44</u> day of MUL	2014
Sotary Public Signature: My K. Manku	Deleted Norman Bootstores	to the state of th
My Commission Expires:	County of Residence 24	AMY R. MORPHEW On State of India Notary Public: State of India Vanderburgh County Commission # 612154
NDS02 1306593		My Commission Expire December 03, 201
	Sandlines	PATENT

REEL: 033264 FRAME: 0280

Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVESTOR: Milan C. Maravich Signature: Date: 2-21-14 State OF INVESTOR: Milan C. Maravich	This document is being submitted for dual purposes		Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	5723-226769 BP-395	
As the helow-manaed inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: the strached application, or United States Application or PCT International Application No. 14/063.252 The above-identified application was made at authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or as original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application. WHEREAS, Berry Plastice Corporation a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 101 Gakkey Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710. WHEREAS, Berry Plastice Corporation a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 101 Gakkey Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed thereis ("the INVENTION") and in and to any I exters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions an in any and all foreign countries. (Including the right to claim priority under the terms of the laternational Convention and other relevant International Training and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all foreign countries from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries and in an other relevant International and its retritorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all of said Letters Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries on the applications, and its retritorial possessions and any and all foreign countries for the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent, when granted, to a SSIGNEE as the					
As the below-named inventor, I brethy declare that: This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application or PCT International Application No. 14/063,252 filed on October 25, 2013 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. 1 believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application. WHEREAS, Berry Plastics Corporation a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 1010 adders Street, Evanaville, Indiana 471/0 is desirous of acquiring the enter right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein the North Nor		POLYMERIC I	MATERIAL FOR AN	INSULATED CONTAINER	m x 2051
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or thread States Application or PCT International Application No. 14/963.252 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. 1 believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application. WHEREAS, Berry Plastics Corporation a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 10/10 alev Street, Evansville, Indiana 477.10. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed thereis ("the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions an in any and all foreign countries. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all thereign and the United States and its territorial possessions and in additional many and all thereign and the territorial possessions and in any and all thereign accountries and in the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof. 1 hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its retritorial possessions and an any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof. 1 hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its retritorial possessions and any and all foreign countries in seven and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants in source of the same proper protection for the I	Invention				Page o of 11
the attached application, or PCT International Application No. 14/063.252 filed on October 25, 2013 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application. WHEREAS, Berry Plastics Corporation a Delaware Delaware Delaware Delaware Delaware Toll Oakley Street, Evanswille, Indiana 47710. is desirous of acquiring the entire tight, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein ("the INVENTION") and it and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions an in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all foreign countries in the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and safe not been made and benefit or ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as full	As the below-nar	ned inventor, I hereby dec	lare that:		
Delieve that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application. WHEREAS, Berry Plastics Corporation a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 101 Oakley Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed thereis ("the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions an in any and all foreign countries. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Purther, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence	☐ the atta ☑ United	ched application, or States Application or PCT		No. 14/063,252	6
WHEREAS, Berry Plastics Corporation a Delaware cosporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 101 Oakley Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed thereis ("the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters that which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all foreign countries from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and safe not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not execute, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possibl	The above-identi	fied application was made	or authorized to be made	by me.	
Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 101 Oakley Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710. Its desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed thereis ("the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions an in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terras of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all divisions, recissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and said and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the InVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in eve	I believe that I an	n the original inventor or a	nn original joint inventor o	f a claimed invention in this applica	ition.
101 (Dakley Street, Evanyuille, Indiana 47710. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therei ("the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereform in the United States and its territorial possessions am in any and all foreign countries. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terras of the laternational Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assigned of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full and of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful calots	WHEREAS,	Berry Plastic	s Corporation		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein ("the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries on the applications, substitutions, and renewals thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Purther, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, a	a Delawa	ite klev Štreet Evanoville In	corporation (herein	rafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"),	having a place of business at
ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and safe not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. I hereby acknowled	is desirous of acc	quiring the entire right, tit N") and in and to any Let	le, and interest in and to t		
to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and safe not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Milan C. Maravich Signature: Date: 2-21-14	ASSIGNEE, the i (including the rig Arrangements fro therefrom in the U	full and exclusive right to ht to claim priority under m the application) and the Inited States and its territ	the invention in the United the terms of the Internation entire right, title, and inte- orial possessions and in an	I States and its territorial possession nal Convention and other relevant In rest in and to any and all Letters Pa	is and in all foreign countries international Treaties and itent which may be granted
testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVESTOR: Milan C. Maravich Signature: Date: STATE OF INDIADA	to issue any and a same, for the sole granted, as fully a that I have full rig	If of said Letters Patent, w use and benefit of ASSIG and entirely as the same w thi to convey the interest h	then granted, to ASSIGNE INEE, its successors and a sold have been held by me	E as the assignce of my entire right ssigns, to the full end of the term fo had this assignment and sale not b	, title, and interest in and to the τ which said Letters Patent may be een made and hereby covenants
in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Milan C. Maravich Signature: Date: 2-2/-/9 STATE OF INDIANA	testify in any lega continuation, subs Patent to be issued assigns, to obtain	l proceeding, cooperate in stitute, renewal, and reissu il to ASSIGNEE, make all	every way possible in obt e applications, execute all rightful oaths, and genera	sining evidence, sign all lawful pap necessary assignment papers to car lly do everything possible to aid AS	ers, execute all divisional, use any and all of the Letters SSIGNEE, its successors and
STATE OF TNOTANA					
Signature: Date: 2-21-14 STATE OF TNDI AND SS.			statement made in this dec	daration is punishable under 18 U.S	C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
STATE OF INDIPINA) SS:	LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR:	Milan C. Maravi		
STATE OF TABLECTUCH) SS:	Signature:				-21-14
COUNTY OF VANDEX RIPERS	STATE OF TNO	โศงศ);		
	COUNTY OF YA	NDOX Blicon L) SS:		

AMY R. MORPHEW
Notary Public, State of Indiana
Vandarburgh County
Commission & 812154
My Commission Expires
December 03, 2017

Notary Public Signature

My Commission Expires:

INDS02 1306593

PATENT REEL: 033264 FRAME: 0281

Printed Name:

County of Residence:

		and the second s	
This document is be	ing submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	5723-226769 BP-395
COMBINED AN APPLICA	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) I ATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1	OR UTILITY OR DESIGN A. .76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR	PPLICATION USING SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR A		Page 7 of 11
As the below-named is	nventor, I hereby declare that:		
☑ United State	ected to: application, or s Application or PCT International Applicat October 25, 2013	tion No. 14/063,252	······································
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be ma	ide by me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint invento	or of a claimed invention in this applicati	ion.
WHEREAS,	Berry Plastics Corporation		**************************************
n <u>Delaware</u> 101 Oakley	corporation (he Street, Evansyille, Indiana 47710	reinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), h	aving a place of business at
is desirous of acquirin	g the entire right, title, and interest in and and in and to any Letters Patent that may be	to the above-referenced application and granted therefrom in the United States	any inventions disclosed therein and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the full a (including the right to Arrangements from the therefrom in the Unite	for good and valuable consideration, the sund exclusive right to the invention in the Unclaim priority under the terms of the Internal elaphication) and the entire right, title, and if States and its territorial possessions and in , substitutions, and renewals thereof.	ited States and its territorial possessions ujonal Convention and other relevant Int interest in and to any and all Letters Pate	and in all foreign countries remational Treaties and ent which may be granted
to issue any and all of same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and ea	request the Patent Office officials in the Un said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIG and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors an stirely as the same would have been held by convey the interest herein assigned, and tha	iNEE as the assignee of my entire right, ad assigns, to the full end of the term for me had this assignment and sale not be	title, and interest in and to the which said Letters Patent may be on made and hereby covenants
testify in any legal pro continuation, substitut Patent to be issued to A	vill communicate to ASSIGNEE or its repre- ceeding, cooperate in every way possible in e, renewal, and reissue applications, execute ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and gene enforce proper protection for the INVENTIC	obtaining evidence, sign all lawful pape all necessary assignment papers to caus aerally do everything possible to aid ASS	rs, execute all divisional, te any and all of the Letters SIGNEE, its successors and
l hereby grant the attor in order to comply with	ney of record the power to insert on this ass the rules of the United States Patent and T	ignment any further identification which rademark Office for recordation of this a	may be necessary or desirable assignment.
I hereby acknowledge of not more than five (that any willful false statement made in this 5) years, or both.	declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.	C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR: Daniel O. Da	γÌs	
Signature: <u>)</u> (3.	<u>il O. Dario</u>	Dates/	10/14
STATE OF)		, .
COUNTY OF) \$5;)	innerviewe	,
Acknowledged before me	, a Notary Public in and for said County and State	o, this 10 miles and 10 to the contract	<u>y 2014</u>
Notary Public Signature:	, a Notary Public In and for said County and State (1) (01) 5 3 6 20 1 6	Printed Name: 17/2	Kny SBeese
My Commission Expires:	1 654-16	County of Residence:	Worderbrook

INDS02 1306593

new mind in the in

This document is be	ing submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Dacket No Client Reference No	5723-226769 BP-395
COMBINED AN APPLICA	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR TION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) A	UTILITY OR DESIGN A IND ASSIGNMENT FOR	PPLICATION USING SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR AN IN		Page 8 of II
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is dire	eled to:		
☐ Ine attached : ☐ United States	spplication, or Application or PCT International Application No	14/063,252	
	October 25, 2013	. 14/083,232	
The above-identified a	oplication was made or authorized to be made by t	ne,	
I believe that I am the a	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a	elaimed invention in this annlies:	ism.
		American Miserial Miserial Abbresies	sin,
a Delawore	Berry Plasties Corporation corporation (hereinafte	er referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), n	aving a place of husiness at
is desirons of acquiring	treet, Evansville, Indiana 47710 the entire right, title, and interest in and to the t ad in and to any Letters Patent that may be grante anatries;	above-referenced application and d therefrom in the United States	any inventions disclosed therein and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEB, the full an (including the right to c Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	or good and valuable consideration, the sufficience of exclusive right to the invention in the United Str lairn priority under the terms of the International (application) and the entire right, title, and interest States and its territorial possessions and in any an substitutions, and renewals thereof.	ntes and its territorial possessions Convention and other relevant Lut in and to say and all Letters Pate	and in all foreign countries emational Treaties and out which may be granted
to issue any and all of si same, for the sole use an granted, as fully and and	equest the Patent Office officials in the United Str aid Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE a and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assig irely as the same would have been held by me had convey the interest herein assigned, and that the in	s the assigner of my entire right, us, to the full end of the term for d this assignment and sale not bee	title, and interest in and to the which said Letters Patent may be in made and hereby covenants
lestify in any legal proce continuation, substitute, Patent to be issued to Al	ill communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representativeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtainit renewal, and reissue applications, execute all nee SSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally offere proper protection for the INVENTION in the	ng evidence, sign all lawful paper essary assignment papers to cause to everything possible to aid ASS	rs, execute all divisional, e sny and all of the Letters IGNEE, its successors and
l licroby grant the attorn in order to comply with	cy of record the power to insert on this assignmen the rules of the United States Potent and Tradema	l any further identification which rk Office for recordation of this a	may be necessary or desirable
f hereby acknowledge th of not more than five (5)	al any willful false statement made in this declam i years, or bolk.	dian is punishable under 18 U.S.C	2. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR: Jeffrey A. Mann		
Signature:	W. Mun	Date: 3-6	25-14
STATE OF	ndia m		····
COUNTY OF The	deburch Ss.	17	
1940, 200 800	PICE AND PROBLEMS and for said County and Stone, this	75 day of 11 larch	2014
Votary Public Signature:	1 /aux 5 Bun-	Printed Name: 17	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
dy Commission Expires:	(20 D-16	{ *.	landerburg h
er communition stagmed	Charles !	range of separation 8	3

INDS02 1306593

This document is	being submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	5723-226769 BP-395
	D DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FO CATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.3		
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR AT	N INSULATED CONTAINER	Page 9 of 11
As the below-named	I inventor, I hereby declare that:		
☑ United Sta	irected to: ad application, or des Application or PCT International Application October 25, 2013	on No. 14/063,252	
The above-identified	I application was made or authorized to be mad	e by me.	
I believe that I am th	e original inventor or an original joint inventor	of a claimed invention in this applica	tion.
	Berry Plastics Corporation		·····
	corporation (here y Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710	inafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"),	having a place of business at
is desirous of acquir	ing the entire right, title, and interest in and to) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be s	the above-referenced application an granted therefrom in the United State	d any inventions disclosed therein s and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the full (including the right t Arrangements from t therefrom in the Uni	E, for good and valuable consideration, the suff and exclusive right to the invention in the Unit o claim priority under the terms of the Internati he application) and the entire right, title, and in ted States and its territorial possessions and in a ns, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	ed States and its territorial possession onal Convention and other relevant In terest in and to any and all Letters Pa	s and in all foreign countries iternational Treaties and tent which may be granted
to issue any and all o same, for the sole us- granted, as fully and	ed request the Patent Office officials in the Unit of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGN and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and entirely as the same would have been held by no convey the interest herein assigned, and that	IEE as the assignee of my entire right assigns, to the full end of the term for the had this assignment and sale not be	, title, and interest in and to the r which said Letters Patent may be sen made and hereby covenants
testify in any legal pa continuation, substitu Patent to be issued to	will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its represenceeding, cooperate in every way possible in or the renewal, and reissue applications, execute a ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and general enforce proper protection for the INVENTION	btaining evidence, sign all lawful pap Il necessary assignment papers to cau rally do everything possible to aid AS	ers, execute all divisional, se any and all of the Letters SIGNEE, its successors and
I hereby grant the atte in order to comply w	orney of record the power to insert on this assig ith the rules of the United States Patent and Tra	nment any further identification whic demark Office for recordation of this	h may be necessary or desirable assignment.
I hereby acknowledge of not more than five	e that any willful false statement made in this d (5) years, or both.	eclaration is punishable under 18 U.S	C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
Lесаь-наме-ог	INVENTOR: Randy A. Bow	lds	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature; 📐	well Doubert	Date: 621	114
STATE OF JILLIA			
COUNTY OF \bigvee	labaph 3 ss	No.	<u> </u>
Acknowledged before n	ic, a Nogary Public in and for said Cryunty and State,	ing Vinday or June	<u></u>
Notary Public Signature		Printed Name:	
My Commission Expire	SC Promision AMY	R. MORPHEW ounts of Residence; police. State of Installed	
NDS02 1306593	Z COM	nission # 612154	
	My Committee Dece	ember 03, 2017	PATENT

This document is being submitted for dual purposes		Attorney Docket No	
	D DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FO CATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.70		
Title of	POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR AN	INSULATED CONTAINER	200 - 1 0 0 d f f f o .
Invention			Page 10 of 11
As the below-name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is			
	ed application, or ates Application or PCT International Application	n No. 14/063,252	•
filed on_	October 25, 2013		
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to be made	by me.	
			20
t believe that I am t	he original inventor or an original joint inventor o	ot a clamed investion in this abbrica	nion.
WHEREAS,			
Delaware	corporation (hereinly Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710	nafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"),	having a place of business at
is desirous of acqui	ring the entire right, title, and interest in and to	the above-referenced application an	d any inventions disclosed therein
"the INVENTION"	') and in and to any Letters Patent that may be gr	ranted therefrom in the United State	s and its territorial possessions and
n any and all foreig	n countries;		
ASSIGNEE, the ful including the right Arrangements from therefrom in the Un	E, for good and valuable consideration, the suffic I and exclusive right to the invention in the Unite to claim priority under the terms of the Internatio the application) and the entire right, title, and inte ited States and its territorial possessions and in ar ans, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	d States and its territorial possession mal Convention and other relevant h erest in and to any and all Letters Pa	is and in all foreign countries international Treaties and tent which may be granted
o issue any and all ame, for the sole u granted, as fully and	nd request the Patent Office officials in the Unite of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNI is and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and a entirely as the same would have been held by m to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the	EE as the assignee of my entire right assigns, to the full end of the term fo ic had this assignment and sale not b	, title, and interest in and to the r which said Letters Patent may be een made and hereby covenants
estify in any legal p continuation, substil Patent to be issued t	I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its represent receeding, cooperate in every way possible in ob- tute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all passiones, make all rightful paths, and general denforce proper protection for the INVENTION	staining evidence, sign all lawful pap I necessary assignment papers to cau ally do everything possible to aid AS	ers, execute all divisional, use any and all of the Letters SSIGNEE, its successors and
	torney of record the power to insert on this assign rith the rules of the United States Patent and Trad		
	ge that any willful false statement mude in this de c (5) years, or both.	relaration is punishable under 18 U.S	S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
EGAL NAME O	FINYENTOR: Svetlana I. Con	trada	<u></u>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FINYENTOR: Svetlana I. Com	2/2	18/14

SS:

ruptic in and for spid County and State, this 28 day of

Country of Residence: MiddleSely.

This document is b	eing submitted for dual purposes	Atterney Docket No Client Reference No	
()	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) I ATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1		and the control of th
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR A	AN INSULATED CONTAINER	Page 11 of 11
As the below-named	inventor, I hereby declare that:		
□ United State	rected to: d application, or les Application or PCT International Applica October 25, 2013	tion No. 14/063,252	
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be ma	sde by me.	
I believe that I am the	e original inventor or an original joint invento	or of a claimed invention in this applica	tion.
is desirous of acquiri	corporation (here <u>street, Evansville, Indiana 47710</u> ng the entire right, title, and interest in and and in and to any Letters Patent that may be	to the above-referenced application an	d any inventions disclosed therein
ASSIGNEE, the full (including the right to Arrangements from the therefrom in the Unit	f, for good and valuable consideration, the su and exclusive right to the invention in the Ur o claim priority under the terms of the Interna- tice application) and the entire right, title, and ed States and its territorial possessions and in us, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	nited States and its territorial possession stional Convention and other relevant Ir interest in and to any and all Letters Par	s and in all foreign countries sternational Treaties and tent which may be granted
to issue any and all of same, for the sole use granted, as fully and	d request the Patent Office officials in the Ur f said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIC and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors are entirely as the same would have been held by o convey the interest herein assigned, and the	NEE as the assignee of my entire right ad assigns, to the full end of the term for me had this assignment and sale not be	, title, and interest in and to the r which said Letters Patent may be een made and hereby covenants
testify in any legal procontinuation, substitute Patent to be issued to	will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its repre- occeding, cooperate in every way possible in te, renewal, and reissue applications, execute ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and gen enforce proper protection for the INVENTIO	obtaining evidence, sign all lawful paper all necessary assignment papers to cau nerally do everything possible to aid AS	ers, execute all divisional, use any and all of the Letters ISIGNEE, its successors and
I hereby grant the atte in order to comply wi	orney of record the power to insert on this as: th the rules of the United States Patent and T	signment any further identification whic rademark Office for recordation of this	th may be necessary or destrable assignment.
I hereby acknowledge of not more than five	that any willful false statement made in this (5) years, or both.	declaration is punishable under 18 U.S	.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR: David Dezho		
Signature:	10dl_	Date:	10/14
STATE OF Indian			
COUNTY OF VOYX	gapnidu 🚶 "	M Malana	. OND

SS; February AMY R. MORPHE Wied Strine:
Notary Public, State of Indians
Vanderburgh County
Commission # 61219 priy of Residence:
My Commission Expires
December 03, 2017 SEAL

PATENT REEL: 033264 FRAME: 0286

RECORDED: 07/08/2014

INDS02 1306593